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Tariff No. 15-C 
(cancels Tariff No. 15-B) 

 
 

Rates, terms and conditions for the transportation of 
 

HOUSEHOLD GOODS 
 

between points in the state of Washington 
 
 
 

This tariff is established by Commission Order No. TV-072258 
And Revised by Commission Orders No. TV-081462, TV-120835, TV-121197, TV-121771, TV-
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Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Tariff 15-C -- Household Goods 
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Section 2 – Long Distance Moves  6th Revised Page No. 39* 
 

 
ITEM 195 - PACKING CHARGES 

1. Charges include the carrier packing the goods, containers and packing materials, and the carrier 
unpacking.  For container only prices, see Item 196.  For labor only, see Item 230 (Hourly Rates). For 
servicing charges at origin and re-servicing at destination for Front Load Washing Machines, please 
see ITEM 62 - APPLIANCE SERVICE.1 

2. Carriers may rent reusable plastic containers to customers at the rates shown in Item 196. Item 230 
(Hourly Rates) will be used to calculate packing charges. The carrier will provide the customer with a 
document outlining the terms and conditions for reusable plastic container rental, signed by the carrier 
and the customer. 

3. Carriers may provide free de minimis use of wardrobe cartons and reusable plastic containers on the 
day of the move. 

4. Rates do not include unpacking when: a) the customer specifically requests the carrier not to unpack at 
the time of delivery, or, b) the shipment is delivered to permanent storage. 

 

 Type of Container Charge per Container 
 Minimum Maximum 

DRUM, DISH PACK (drum, dish-pack, barrel, or other specially designed 
containers, not less than 5 cu. ft. capacity, used for packing glassware, 
chinaware, table lamps or other similar fragile articles, with inserts or 

 

 
 

$23.45 

 
 

$63.58 
WASHER PACKING KIT $5.96 $16.81 
FRONT LOAD WASHING MACHINE KIT (Kit cost only) $60.00 $120.55 
BOXES   

Not over 5 cu. ft. $6.26 $15.86 
Over 5 cu. ft./less than 8 cu. ft. $16.75 $42.42 
Over 8 cu. ft. (See CRATES and CONTAINERS) n/a n/a 

CARTONS (not less than 200 lb. test)   
Less than 3 cu. ft. $6.26 $16.46 
3 cu. ft. $9.06 $23.88 
4 1/2 cu. ft. $11.15 $29.30 
6 cu. ft. $12.37 $32.75 

Dimensions and cubical content must be shown on all cartons. When cartons 
used exceed 1 1/2 cubic feet and no rate is specified for the size carton used, 
charges shall be based on the next smaller-sized carton listed. 

  

MATTRESS CARTONS   
Crib mattress carton $5.96 $17.07 
Twin mattress carton $8.94 $26.57 
Double mattress carton $11.83 $34.67 
Queen mattress carton $15.01 $43.05 
King mattress carton $18.30 $54.19 
King box spring carton $15.34 $59.13 

MATTRESS COVERS   
Twin mattress single-use cover $6.84 $16.25 
Double mattress single-use cover $8.82 $20.69 
Queen mattress single-use cover $12.85 $29.49 
King mattress single-use cover $13.59 $31.17 

LAMP CARTON $5.83 $13.96 
WARDROBE CARTON (not less than 10 cu. ft.) $14.52 $40.93 
MIRROR CARTON (corrugated) $15.80 $43.86 
FLAT SCREEN TV CARTON $37.95 $324.80 
CRATES AND CONTAINERS (other than described above)   

Price per cubic foot or fraction (gross measurement of crate 
or container) 

 
$6.12 

 
$25.60 

Crate (minimum) $21.84 $76.78 
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Section 2 – Long Distance Moves 4th Revised Page No. 40* 
 

 
ITEM 196 – CONTAINER PRICES 

1. Prices are for containers (packing materials) only. 
2. If the customer requests delivery or pickup of containers, Item 230 (Hourly Rates) will apply. 
3. When available, the customer may purchase used containers at 50 percent of the prices shown below. 

This does not include reusable plastic containers. 
4. Carriers may rent reusable plastic containers to customers at the rates shown below. The carrier will 

provide the customer with a document outlining the terms and conditions for reusable plastic container 
rental, signed by the carrier and the customer. 

5. Carriers may provide free de minimis use of wardrobe cartons and reusable plastic containers on the 
day of the move. 

Type of Container Charge per Container 
 Minimum Maximum 
DRUM, DISH PACK (drum, dish-pack, barrel, or other specially 
designed containers, not less than 5 cu. ft. capacity, used for packing 
glassware, chinaware, table lamps or other similar fragile articles, 
with inserts or dividers) 

 
 
 

$10.05 

 
 
 

$32.27 
WASHER PACKING KIT $3.30 $10.63 
FRONT LOAD WASHING MACHINE KIT (Kit cost only) $60.00 $120.55 
CARTONS (not less than 200 lb. test)   

Less than 3 cu. ft. $2.08 $6.70 
3 cu. ft. $3.10 $9.96 
4 1/2 cu. ft. $3.72 $11.95 
6 cu. ft. $4.38 $14.08 

REUSABLE PLASTIC CONTAINERS (not less than 2.5 cu. ft.) 
Weekly rental 

 
$1.37 

 
$8.03 

DOLLIES (designed for stacking reusable plastic containers) 
Weekly rental 

 
$3.33 

 
$10.05 

WARDROBE CARTON (not less than 10 cu. ft.) $7.91 $25.82 
MATTRESS CARTONS   

Crib mattress carton $3.57 $11.50 
Twin mattress carton $6.47 $20.78 
Double mattress carton $8.05 $25.87 
Queen mattress carton $9.11 $29.26 
King mattress carton $13.05 $41.91 
King box spring carton $14.89 $47.83 

MATTRESS COVERS   
Twin mattress single-use cover $4.95 $12.72 
Double mattress single-use cover $6.00 $15.42 
Queen mattress single-use cover $7.80 $20.05 
King mattress single-use cover $8.25 $21.19 

LAMP CARTON $4.38 $11.26 
MIRROR CARTON (corrugated) $8.04 $25.38 
FLAT SCREEN TV CARTON $28.75 $254.49 
CRATES AND CONTAINERS (other than described above, 
designed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble tops, and similar 
fragile articles) 

  

Price per cubic foot or fraction (gross measurement of crate or 
container) 

 
$1.86 

 
$14.30 

Crate (minimum) $6.35 $42.89 
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Section 3 – Local Moves 5th Revised Page No. 49* 
 

 
ITEM 225 – CONTAINER PRICES 

1. Prices are for containers (packing materials) only. 
2. If the customer requests delivery or pickup of containers, Item 230 (Hourly Rates) will apply. 
3. When available, the customer may purchase used containers at 50 percent of the prices shown below. 

This does not include reusable plastic containers. 
4. Carriers may rent reusable plastic containers to customers at the rates shown below. The carrier will 

provide the customer with a document outlining the terms and conditions for reusable plastic container 
rental, signed by the carrier and the customer. 

5. Carriers may provide free de minimis use of wardrobe cartons and reusable plastic containers on the 
day of the move. 

Type of Container Charge per Container 
 Minimum Maximum 
DRUM, DISH PACK (drum, dish-pack, barrel, or other specially designed 
containers, not less than 5 cu. ft. capacity, used for packing glassware, 
chinaware, table lamps or other similar fragile articles, with inserts or dividers) 

 
 

$10.05 

 
 
$32.27 

WASHER PACKING KIT $3.30 $10.63 
FRONT LOAD WASHING MACHINE KIT (Kit cost only) $60.00 $120.55 
CARTONS (not less than 200 lb. test)   

Less than 3 cu. ft. $2.08 $6.70 
3 cu. ft. $3.10 $9.96 
4 1/2 cu. ft. $3.72 $11.95 
6 cu. ft. $4.38 $14.08 

REUSABLE PLASTIC CONTAINERS (not less than 2.5 cu. ft.) 
Weekly rental 

 
$1.37 

 
$8.03 

DOLLIES (designed for stacking reusable plastic containers) 
Weekly rental 

 
$3.33 

 
$10.05 

WARDROBE CARTON (not less than 10 cu. ft.) $7.91 $25.82 
MATTRESS CARTONS   

Crib mattress carton $3.57 $11.50 
Twin mattress carton $6.47 $20.78 
Double mattress carton $8.05 $25.87 
Queen mattress carton $9.11 $29.26 
King mattress carton $13.05 $41.91 
King box spring carton $14.89 $47.83 

MATTRESS COVERS   
Twin mattress single-use cover $4.95 $12.72 
Double mattress single-use cover $6.00 $15.42 
Queen mattress single-use cover $7.80 $20.05 
King mattress single-use cover $8.25 $21.19 

LAMP CARTON $4.38 $11.26 
MIRROR CARTON (corrugated) $8.04 $25.38 
FLAT SCREEN TV CARTON $28.75 $254.49 
CRATES AND CONTAINERS (other than described above, designed for 
mirrors, paintings, glass or marble tops, and similar fragile articles) 

  
 

Price per cubic foot or fraction (gross measurement of crate or container) $1.86 $14.30 
Crate (minimum) $6.35 $42.89 

 
 

*Revised in Docket TV-210326 Effective: July 30, 2021 
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